LAW OFFICES

BROOKMYER, HOCHMAN, PROBST & NADEAU, P.A.

GARDENS PLAZA

3300 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410 TELEPHONE (561) 624-2110 FACSIMILE (561) 624-2425

STUART OFFICE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY ROYAL PALM FINANCIAL CENTER 759 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, Suite 212 STUART, FLORIDA 33995-2434 TELEPHONE (561) 223-4030

GARY BROOKMYER ELLIOT F. HOCHMAN DANIEL J. PROBST DONNA A. NADEAU

> March 1, 2001 Secretary of State Department of Corporations

P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Moore Management, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

900003796179 -03/02/01--01068--006 ****225**.**00 *****70.00

Enclosed for filing please find the following documents:

900003796179--03/13/01---01052--001

1. original and one copy of the Articles of Organization with a Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent (PLEASE FILE FIRST), and

*****31.50 *****31.50

2. original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and · Affidavit of Capital Contributions for Florida Limited Partnership.

My check is enclosed in the amount of \$225.00 in payment of the following fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for LLC Certified Copy of Articles of LLC_ 30.00 Filing Fee for Limited Partnership 70.00 \$225.00 TOTAL:

PLEASE FILE THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE MOORE MANAGEMENT LLC FIRST AND PRIOR TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR THE MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The Articles for the Moore Management, LLC should be filed using the date of receipt as the date of commencement of the company. Please return the certified copy of the Articles and the copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership WITH THE FILING DATE STAMPED ON IT to the undersigned at the address listed above.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours

Elliot F. Hochman

EFH:ba enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 6, 2001

ELLIOT F. HOCHMAN 3300 PGA BLVD SUITE 500 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W0100005042

Resignation of Registered Agent

LP Annual Report/Uniform Business Report

We have received your document for MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$31.50. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE/APPLICATION BASIC FEES

Filing fees \$52.50 minimum - \$1750 maximum Registered Agent Designation \$35

The filing fee is based on the total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners as shown in the affidavit at a rate of \$7 per \$1000. The filing fee for an Application to Register a Foreign Limited Partnership is based on the total amount contributed by the limited partners allocated for the purpose of transacting business in the State of Florida at a rate of \$7 per \$1000.

| Certified Copy | \$52.50 | |
|--|---------|----------------|
| (15 pages or less, \$1 for each additional | | |
| page after initial 15 pages) | | |
| Registered Agent/Office Change | \$35 | 200 |
| Name Reservation | | |
| (120 days nonrenewable) | \$35 | Tangan Indiana |
| Amendment | | |
| (other than specified) | \$52.50 | |
| Affidavit Decreasing Contributions | \$52.50 | |
| Affidavit Increasing Contributions | | |
| \$7 per \$1000 on increase only | | |
| (\$52.50 minimum-\$1750 maximum) | | |
| Certificate of Status or Fact | \$8.75 | 5 |
| Cancellation | \$52.50 | |

\$87.50

\$7 per \$1000 of invested capital (\$52.50 minimum - \$437.50 maximum) plus Supplemental Fee of \$138.75 Reinstatement

(\$500 for each year or part thereof the partnership was revoked plus the delinquent annual report/uniform business report fees)

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 501A00013563

LAW OFFICES

BROOKMYER, HOCHMAN, PROBST & NADEAU, P.A.

GARY BROOKMYER ELLIOT F. HOCHMAN DANIEL J. PROBST DONNA A. NADEAU GARDENS PLAZA
3300 PGA BOULEVARD, SUITE 350
PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410
TELEPHONE (561) 624-2110
FACSIMILE (561) 624-2425

A. STUART OFFICE
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY
ROYAL PALM FINANCIAL CENTER
759 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, Suite 212
STUART, FLORIDA 33995-2434
TELEPHONE (561) 223-4030

March 8, 2001

Secretary of State Department of Corporations Registration Division

ATTN: SHAWN LOGIN
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Moore Family Limited Partnership

Document No.W0100005042

Dear Mr. Login:

Enclosed is my check in the amount of \$31.50 for the additional filing fee for the Moore Family Limited Partnership. You advised on today's date that you were holding the Certificate of Limited Partnership pending receipt of this check. You also advised that the original filing date of 3/2/01 would be preserved for the filing date.

PLEASE FILE THE MOORE MANAGEMENT, LLC PRIOR TO FILING THE MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. THE REVISED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR THE LLC ARE BEING FORWARDED TO YOU FOR FILING WITH A SEPARATE LETTER WHICH ACCOMPANIES THIS LETTER.

If anything further is required, please call me.

Very truly yours,

Elliot F. Hochman

EFH:ba enclosure

thothman\MOORE-LLC=PSHIP=FL\DeptRev=File.Dlt

011162R -2 AN 10: 1,9

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

- 1. The name of the Limited Partnership is MOORE FAMILY
 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- 2. The business address of the Limited Partnership is 7713 Glendevon Lane, Delray Beach, FL 33446.
- 3. The name of the Registered Agent for Service of Process is FARRELL MOORE.
- 4. The Florida street address for the Registered Agent is
 7713 Glendevon Lane, Delray Beach, FL 33446.
- 5. SIGNATURE REQUIRED TO ACCEPT DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS:
- 6. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is 7713
 Glendevon Lane, Delray Beach, FL 33446.
- 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2051.
- 8. The name and the street address of the General Partner are:

MOORE MANAGEMENT, LLC 7713 Glendevon Lane Delray Beach, FL 33446 UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND KNOW THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signed this /ST day of MARCH, 2001.

Signature of all general partners:

GENERAL PARTNER:

MOORE MANAGEMENT, LLC

BY FARRELL MOORE, AS TRUSTEE OF THE FARRELL MOORE REVOCABLE TRUST

DATED 3/31/95

Ву:

FARRELL MOORE, AS TRUSTEE, Managing Member

c:Hochman\Moore-Farrell-LLCfl\Cert-Ltd-Ptnship

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, certifies:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the Limited Partners is \$9,500.00.
- 2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners at this time totals \$9,500.00.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND KNOW THE CONTENTS THEREOF AND THAT THE FACTS STATED HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT.

Signed this 15T day of MARCH, 2001.

GENERAL PARTNER:

MOORE MANAGEMENT, LLC

BY: FARRELL MOORE REVOCABLE TRUSE

DATED 3/31/95

FARRELL MOORE. AS TRUSTEE

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer duly qualified to take acknowledgments, personally appeared, MOORE MANAGEMENT, LLC, BY FARRELL MOORE, AS TRUSTEE, OF THE FARRELL MOORE REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 3/31/95, the General Partner of MOORE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, personally known to me as the person described in, and, who having taken an oath, executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

withess my hand and official seal, this stage day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

c:\Hochman\Moore-Farrell-LLCfl\contribution.aff



01 Min - 2 Min 19: 49